
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Class 3 Handicap - 1675m

09 November 2023 - 13:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:43.19
(0:18.49)

1:24.70
(0:11.76)

1:12.94
(0:12.42)

1:00.52
(0:12.72)

0:47.80
(0:12.56)

0:35.24
(0:11.71)

0:23.53
(0:11.81)

0:35.24

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 TEA LEAVES 4 63.7 0:11.51 1:43.19 [1] 1:24.37 [5] 1:12.44 [5] 1:00.09 [4] 0:47.45 [4] 0:34.82 [4] 0:23.11 [4] 0:34.82

Jai Williams 400m 400m (0:18.82) (0:11.93) (0:12.35) (0:12.64) (0:12.63) (0:11.71) (0:11.51)

2 2 I AM GOOD AT THIS 5 64.4 0:11.43 1:43.23 [2] 1:24.68 [2] 1:12.74 [3] 1:00.20 [3] 0:47.54 [3] 0:34.88 [3] 0:23.16 [3] 0:34.88 -5

Zac Wadick 400m 400m (0:18.55) (0:11.94) (0:12.54) (0:12.66) (0:12.66) (0:11.72) (0:11.43)

3 3 SPILL THE SECRET 6 62.6 0:11.67 1:43.29 [3] 1:24.69 [3] 1:12.92 [2] 1:00.48 [2] 0:47.77 [2] 0:35.22 [2] 0:23.49 [2] 0:35.22 -2

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:18.60) (0:11.77) (0:12.44) (0:12.71) (0:12.55) (0:11.73) (0:11.67)

4 7 ALERT AND READY 1 65.0 0:11.45 1:43.49 [4] 1:24.71 [4] 1:12.76 [4] 1:00.22 [5] 0:47.52 [5] 0:34.91 [5] 0:23.21 [5] 0:34.91 -5

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:18.78) (0:11.95) (0:12.54) (0:12.70) (0:12.61) (0:11.70) (0:11.45)

5 5 ATLANTIC ROYAL 3 64.8 0:11.49 1:43.52 [5] 1:24.46 [6] 1:12.55 [6] 1:00.14 [6] 0:47.48 [6] 0:34.87 [6] 0:23.24 [5] 0:34.87 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:19.06) (0:11.91) (0:12.41) (0:12.66) (0:12.61) (0:11.63) (0:11.49)

6 6 JENNI INDA JUNGLE 7 63.7 0:11.71 1:43.77 [6] 1:25.28 [1] 1:13.52 [1] 1:01.10 [1] 0:48.38 [1] 0:35.82 [1] 0:24.11 [1] 0:35.82 -3

Bailey Wheeler Overall 600m (0:18.49) (0:11.76) (0:12.42) (0:12.72) (0:12.56) (0:11.71) (0:11.96)

Scratched: Redente Choice (#4)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Class 3 Handicap - 1675m

09 November 2023 - 13:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:35.24

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 TEA LEAVES 4 63.7 0:11.51 0:11.60 [3] 1:43.19 0:34.82

Jai Williams 400m 400m (0:11.60)

2 2 I AM GOOD AT THIS 5 64.4 0:11.43 0:11.73 [2] 0.2L 0:34.88 -5

Zac Wadick 400m 400m (0:11.73)

3 3 SPILL THE SECRET 6 62.6 0:11.67 0:11.82 [1] 0.5L 0:35.22 -2

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:11.82)

4 7 ALERT AND READY 1 65.0 0:11.45 0:11.76 [5] 1.5L 0:34.91 -5

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.76)

5 5 ATLANTIC ROYAL 3 64.8 0:11.49 0:11.75 [6] 1.7L 0:34.87 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.75)

6 6 JENNI INDA JUNGLE 7 63.7 0:11.71 0:12.15 [4] 3L 0:35.82 -3

Bailey Wheeler Overall 600m (0:12.15)

Scratched: Redente Choice (#4)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: ROTARY UKRAINE FUNDRAISER 0 - 60 Handicap - 800m

09 November 2023 - 14:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:45.27
(0:13.02)

0:32.25
(0:10.34)

0:21.91
(0:10.75)

0:11.16
(0:11.16)

0:32.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 BOLD RANSOM 9 71.9 0:10.18 0:45.27 [1] 0:31.87 [7] 0:21.69 [6] 0:11.03 [2] 0:45.27 0:31.87

Sean Cormack 600m 600m (0:13.40) (0:10.18) (0:10.66) (0:11.03)

2 10 SZABO 2 71.1 0:10.34 0:45.52 [2] 0:32.50 [1] 0:22.16 [1] 0:11.41 [1] 1.3L 0:32.50 +0

Billie-Rose Andrew 600m 600m (0:13.02) (0:10.34) (0:10.75) (0:11.41)

3 5 CHAKRA BOY 7 72.4 0:10.27 0:45.55 [3] 0:32.05 [8] 0:21.78 [8] 0:11.00 [6] 1.5L 0:32.05 +2

Justin Stanley 600m 600m (0:13.50) (0:10.27) (0:10.78) (0:11.00)

4 3 PALACE KEYS 6 71.5 0:10.30 0:45.73 [4] 0:32.51 [5] 0:22.21 [4] 0:11.35 [4] 2.5L 0:32.51 +2

Zac Wadick 600m 600m (0:13.22) (0:10.30) (0:10.86) (0:11.35)

5 1 LOGAN'S BLADE 1 70.7 0:10.33 0:45.89 [5] 0:32.86 [2] 0:22.53 [2] 0:11.64 [3] 3.3L 0:32.86 -1

Jai Williams 600m 600m (0:13.03) (0:10.33) (0:10.89) (0:11.64)

6 4 STORY OF STELLA 11 72.1 0:10.35 0:45.94 [6] 0:32.73 [4] 0:22.38 [5] 0:11.34 [7] 3.5L 0:32.73 +5

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:13.21) (0:10.35) (0:11.04) (0:11.34)

7 2 MAGURO 3 71.4 0:10.36 0:45.95 [7] 0:32.84 [3] 0:22.48 [3] 0:11.53 [5] 3.6L 0:32.84 +2

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:13.11) (0:10.36) (0:10.95) (0:11.53)

8 8 DEECE SCENT KISS 8 70.9 0:10.43 0:46.34 [8] 0:33.10 [6] 0:22.67 [7] 0:11.59 [8] 5.9L 0:33.10 +4

Karl Zechner 600m 600m (0:13.24) (0:10.43) (0:11.08) (0:11.59)

Scratched: Diamond Lass (#6), Princess Marian (#9), You Ess Ess Are (#11)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: TAB QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden Plate - 1350m

09 November 2023 - 14:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.44
(0:10.83)

1:09.61
(0:10.96)

0:58.65
(0:11.55)

0:47.10
(0:11.69)

0:35.41
(0:11.67)

0:23.74
(0:11.80)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 ZIMO 7 67.3 0:10.95 1:20.44 [1] 1:09.49 [2] 0:58.52 [2] 0:46.99 [2] 0:35.27 [2] 0:23.61 [2] 0:35.27

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:10.95) (0:10.97) (0:11.53) (0:11.72) (0:11.66) (0:11.67)

2 6 BREMERHAVEN 8 66.6 0:10.83 1:20.48 [2] 1:09.65 [1] 0:58.69 [1] 0:47.14 [1] 0:35.45 [1] 0:23.78 [1] 0:35.45 -2

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:10.83) (0:10.96) (0:11.55) (0:11.69) (0:11.67) (0:11.81)

3 7 HEROIC SOPHIE 12 66.1 0:11.20 1:20.70 [3] 1:09.23 [9] 0:58.03 [9] 0:46.50 [9] 0:34.76 [9] 0:23.07 [9] 0:34.76 +0

Angela Jones 1000m 1200m (0:11.47) (0:11.20) (0:11.53) (0:11.74) (0:11.69) (0:11.71)

4 9 LADY SHOTGUN 9 68.1 0:10.99 1:20.78 [4] 1:09.60 [5] 0:58.61 [5] 0:47.22 [3] 0:35.51 [3] 0:23.87 [3] 0:35.51 +5

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:11.18) (0:10.99) (0:11.39) (0:11.71) (0:11.64) (0:11.63)

5 12 VIENNAWAITSFORYOU 5 66.9 0:11.01 1:21.00 [5] 1:09.64 [7] 0:58.63 [7] 0:47.00 [8] 0:35.32 [8] 0:23.58 [7] 0:35.32 +2

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.36) (0:11.01) (0:11.63) (0:11.68) (0:11.74) (0:11.91)

6 3 KENSHIN MARU 2 65.5 0:11.04 1:21.27 [6] 1:10.23 [4] 0:59.13 [4] 0:47.55 [5] 0:35.83 [5] 0:24.09 [6] 0:35.83 +1

Jim Byrne Overall Overall (0:11.04) (0:11.10) (0:11.58) (0:11.72) (0:11.74) (0:12.08)

7 10 LINDA'S MAGIC 4 66.3 0:11.13 1:21.52 [7] 1:10.23 [6] 0:59.10 [8] 0:47.67 [6] 0:36.01 [6] 0:24.35 [5] 0:36.01 +3

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1200m (0:11.29) (0:11.13) (0:11.43) (0:11.66) (0:11.66) (0:12.21)

8 8 KOKO VALOUR 3 66.7 0:10.92 1:22.34 [8] 1:10.95 [8] 1:00.03 [6] 0:48.41 [7] 0:36.69 [7] 0:24.88 [8] 0:36.69 -1

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.39) (0:10.92) (0:11.62) (0:11.72) (0:11.81) (0:12.27)

9 11 SHE'S A FERRARI 1 66.7 0:11.03 1:22.80 [9] 1:11.77 [3] 1:00.73 [3] 0:49.17 [4] 0:37.46 [4] 0:25.69 [4] 0:37.46 -2

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:11.03) (0:11.04) (0:11.56) (0:11.71) (0:11.77) (0:12.38)

Scratched: Better Be Slick (#1), Diablo Bolt (#2), More Trouble (#4)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: TAB QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden Plate - 1350m

09 November 2023 - 14:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 ZIMO 7 67.3 0:10.95 0:11.94 [1] 1:20.44 0:35.27

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:11.94)

2 6 BREMERHAVEN 8 66.6 0:10.83 0:11.97 [2] 0.2L 0:35.45 -2

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:11.97)

3 7 HEROIC SOPHIE 12 66.1 0:11.20 0:11.36 [6] 1.5L 0:34.76 +0

Angela Jones 1000m 1200m (0:11.36)

4 9 LADY SHOTGUN 9 68.1 0:10.99 0:12.24 [3] 1.9L 0:35.51 +5

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:12.24)

5 12 VIENNAWAITSFORYOU 5 66.9 0:11.01 0:11.67 [5] 3.2L 0:35.32 +2

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.67)

6 3 KENSHIN MARU 2 65.5 0:11.04 0:12.01 [4] 4.7L 0:35.83 +1

Jim Byrne Overall Overall (0:12.01)

7 10 LINDA'S MAGIC 4 66.3 0:11.13 0:12.14 [7] 6L 0:36.01 +3

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1200m (0:12.14)

8 8 KOKO VALOUR 3 66.7 0:10.92 0:12.61 [9] 10.8L 0:36.69 -1

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.61)

9 11 SHE'S A FERRARI 1 66.7 0:11.03 0:13.31 [8] 13.3L 0:37.46 -2

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:13.31)

Scratched: Better Be Slick (#1), Diablo Bolt (#2), More Trouble (#4)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE LAWN SHED Maiden Handicap - 1350m

09 November 2023 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.32
(0:10.77)

1:09.55
(0:10.84)

0:58.71
(0:11.32)

0:47.39
(0:11.53)

0:35.86
(0:11.98)

0:23.88
(0:11.81)

0:35.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 MIGHTY JUDD 12 67.3 0:10.77 1:20.32 [1] 1:09.55 [1] 0:58.71 [1] 0:47.39 [1] 0:35.86 [1] 0:23.88 [1] 0:35.86

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:10.77) (0:10.84) (0:11.32) (0:11.53) (0:11.98) (0:11.81)

2 10 MORE TROUBLE 4 66.0 0:11.13 1:20.54 [2] 1:09.35 [9] 0:58.22 [8] 0:46.85 [7] 0:35.34 [7] 0:23.61 [7] 0:35.34 +1

Corey Bayliss 1000m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:11.13) (0:11.37) (0:11.51) (0:11.73) (0:11.94)

3 5 BETTER BE SLICK 9 65.8 0:11.17 1:20.55 [3] 1:09.05 [12] 0:57.88 [13] 0:46.35 [13] 0:34.78 [12] 0:23.15 [11] 0:34.78 +8

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.50) (0:11.17) (0:11.53) (0:11.57) (0:11.63) (0:11.57)

4 12 HOLY TROJAN 1 66.4 0:10.93 1:20.61 [4] 1:09.68 [3] 0:58.68 [4] 0:47.30 [4] 0:35.80 [4] 0:23.96 [3] 0:35.80 +1

Casey Waddell 1200m Overall (0:10.93) (0:11.00) (0:11.38) (0:11.50) (0:11.84) (0:11.98)

5 3 OCEAN HONOUR 13 67.3 0:10.84 1:20.74 [5] 1:09.86 [2] 0:59.02 [2] 0:47.69 [2] 0:36.05 [3] 0:24.22 [2] 0:36.05 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:10.88) (0:10.84) (0:11.33) (0:11.64) (0:11.83) (0:11.98)

6 4 THE KHAN 2 66.9 0:10.97 1:20.90 [6] 1:09.88 [4] 0:58.91 [5] 0:47.51 [5] 0:36.03 [5] 0:24.17 [5] 0:36.03 +7

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.02) (0:10.97) (0:11.40) (0:11.48) (0:11.86) (0:12.06)

7 2 FIRST TO MARS 14 66.4 0:11.08 1:21.14 [7] 1:09.59 [13] 0:58.51 [12] 0:47.01 [12] 0:35.41 [11] 0:23.54 [13] 0:35.41 +7

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:11.55) (0:11.08) (0:11.50) (0:11.60) (0:11.87) (0:11.74)

8 15 PROLIFIC MELODY 8 67.5 0:10.83 1:21.44 [8] 1:10.25 [8] 0:59.42 [6] 0:47.89 [6] 0:36.30 [6] 0:24.57 [6] 0:36.30 +4

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.83) (0:11.53) (0:11.59) (0:11.73) (0:12.07)

9 7 DIABLO BOLT 7 65.4 0:11.20 1:21.53 [9] 1:10.11 [11] 0:58.91 [11] 0:47.51 [11] 0:35.75 [13] 0:24.01 [12] 0:35.75 +0

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.42) (0:11.20) (0:11.40) (0:11.76) (0:11.74) (0:12.02)

10 6 ALL ABOUT LEWIS 5 66.4 0:11.05 1:21.56 [10] 1:10.19 [10] 0:59.14 [10] 0:47.63 [9] 0:36.02 [10] 0:24.16 [10] 0:36.02 +3

Zac Wadick 1200m 1200m (0:11.37) (0:11.05) (0:11.51) (0:11.61) (0:11.86) (0:11.99)

Scratched: Zimo (#11), Bremerhaven (#14), Romeus (#17), Mister Hemsworth (#1), Chance With Wolves (#20), Push Turbo (#18)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE LAWN SHED Maiden Handicap - 1350m

09 November 2023 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.32
(0:10.77)

1:09.55
(0:10.84)

0:58.71
(0:11.32)

0:47.39
(0:11.53)

0:35.86
(0:11.98)

0:23.88
(0:11.81)

0:35.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 19 MISTY GOLD 3 66.0 0:11.06 1:21.89 [11] 1:10.83 [5] 0:59.76 [7] 0:48.15 [8] 0:36.51 [8] 0:24.63 [8] 0:36.51 +3

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:11.06) (0:11.07) (0:11.61) (0:11.64) (0:11.88) (0:12.10)

12 8 HURACANEVO 19 68.9 0:10.79 1:21.95 [12] 1:10.85 [6] 1:00.06 [3] 0:48.84 [3] 0:37.37 [2] 0:25.30 [4] 0:37.37 +5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.10) (0:10.79) (0:11.22) (0:11.47) (0:12.07) (0:12.51)

13 16 VISCOUNT SYDNEY 15 66.0 0:11.21 1:21.98 [13] 1:10.26 [14] 0:59.05 [14] 0:47.57 [14] 0:35.86 [14] 0:24.11 [14] 0:35.86 +2

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.72) (0:11.21) (0:11.48) (0:11.71) (0:11.75) (0:11.90)

14 13 ENTERPRISE FUSE 6 66.0 0:11.18 1:22.25 [14] 1:11.07 [7] 0:59.89 [9] 0:48.32 [10] 0:36.78 [9] 0:24.87 [9] 0:36.78 +7

Noriyuki Masuda 1200m Overall (0:11.18) (0:11.18) (0:11.57) (0:11.54) (0:11.91) (0:12.30)

Scratched: Zimo (#11), Bremerhaven (#14), Romeus (#17), Mister Hemsworth (#1), Chance With Wolves (#20), Push Turbo (#18)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE LAWN SHED Maiden Handicap - 1350m

09 November 2023 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:35.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 MIGHTY JUDD 12 67.3 0:10.77 0:12.07 [1] 1:20.32 0:35.86

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:12.07)

2 10 MORE TROUBLE 4 66.0 0:11.13 0:11.67 [5] 1.3L 0:35.34 +1

Corey Bayliss 1000m 1200m (0:11.67)

3 5 BETTER BE SLICK 9 65.8 0:11.17 0:11.58 [7] 1.4L 0:34.78 +8

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.58)

4 12 HOLY TROJAN 1 66.4 0:10.93 0:11.98 [3] 1.6L 0:35.80 +1

Casey Waddell 1200m Overall (0:11.98)

5 3 OCEAN HONOUR 13 67.3 0:10.84 0:12.24 [2] 2.4L 0:36.05 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.24)

6 4 THE KHAN 2 66.9 0:10.97 0:12.11 [4] 3.2L 0:36.03 +7

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

7 2 FIRST TO MARS 14 66.4 0:11.08 0:11.80 [9] 4.5L 0:35.41 +7

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:11.80)

8 15 PROLIFIC MELODY 8 67.5 0:10.83 0:12.50 [6] 6.3L 0:36.30 +4

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.50)

9 7 DIABLO BOLT 7 65.4 0:11.20 0:11.99 [12] 6.8L 0:35.75 +0

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.99)

10 6 ALL ABOUT LEWIS 5 66.4 0:11.05 0:12.17 [11] 6.9L 0:36.02 +3

Zac Wadick 1200m 1200m (0:12.17)

Scratched: Zimo (#11), Bremerhaven (#14), Romeus (#17), Mister Hemsworth (#1), Chance With Wolves (#20), Push Turbo (#18)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE LAWN SHED Maiden Handicap - 1350m

09 November 2023 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:35.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 19 MISTY GOLD 3 66.0 0:11.06 0:12.53 [10] 8.7L 0:36.51 +3

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:12.53)

12 8 HURACANEVO 19 68.9 0:10.79 0:12.79 [8] 8.9L 0:37.37 +5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.79)

13 16 VISCOUNT SYDNEY 15 66.0 0:11.21 0:12.21 [14] 9.1L 0:35.86 +2

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.21)

14 13 ENTERPRISE FUSE 6 66.0 0:11.18 0:12.57 [13] 10.6L 0:36.78 +7

Noriyuki Masuda 1200m Overall (0:12.57)

Scratched: Zimo (#11), Bremerhaven (#14), Romeus (#17), Mister Hemsworth (#1), Chance With Wolves (#20), Push Turbo (#18)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SAMMUT BULOW Colts, Geldings and Entires BM65 Handicap -
1350m

09 November 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.10
(0:10.96)

1:09.14
(0:10.76)

0:58.38
(0:11.07)

0:47.31
(0:11.52)

0:35.79
(0:11.79)

0:24.00
(0:12.03)

0:35.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 HOTSTEP 7 66.3 0:11.08 1:20.10 [1] 1:08.64 [7] 0:57.56 [7] 0:46.28 [7] 0:34.66 [8] 0:23.24 [6] 0:34.66

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.46) (0:11.08) (0:11.28) (0:11.62) (0:11.42) (0:11.57)

2 5 CHIEF ARTIE 5 66.6 0:11.01 1:20.23 [2] 1:09.05 [6] 0:58.04 [6] 0:46.76 [5] 0:35.14 [4] 0:23.67 [3] 0:35.14 -3

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.18) (0:11.01) (0:11.28) (0:11.62) (0:11.47) (0:11.79)

3 4 TEXAS STORM 10 67.9 0:10.74 1:20.38 [3] 1:09.37 [3] 0:58.63 [2] 0:47.59 [1] 0:36.07 [1] 0:24.28 [1] 0:36.07 -1

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:11.01) (0:10.74) (0:11.04) (0:11.52) (0:11.79) (0:12.03)

4 9 STAR CHANCE 8 66.4 0:11.14 1:20.42 [4] 1:08.82 [9] 0:57.68 [9] 0:46.40 [9] 0:34.89 [9] 0:23.36 [9] 0:34.89 +4

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:11.60) (0:11.14) (0:11.28) (0:11.51) (0:11.53) (0:11.58)

5 8 CHARGED 9 66.0 0:11.02 1:20.55 [5] 1:09.53 [4] 0:58.38 [5] 0:46.87 [6] 0:35.29 [6] 0:23.67 [7] 0:35.29 +6

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:11.02) (0:11.15) (0:11.51) (0:11.58) (0:11.62) (0:11.83)

6 1 SILVER WARRIOR 3 65.3 0:10.97 1:20.56 [6] 1:09.59 [2] 0:58.50 [4] 0:47.15 [4] 0:35.44 [5] 0:23.91 [5] 0:35.44 +5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m Overall (0:10.97) (0:11.09) (0:11.35) (0:11.71) (0:11.53) (0:11.81)

7 2 GENTLE PRINCE 6 69.7 0:10.82 1:20.56 [7] 1:09.52 [5] 0:58.70 [3] 0:47.35 [3] 0:35.64 [3] 0:24.00 [4] 0:35.64 +3

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.04) (0:10.82) (0:11.35) (0:11.71) (0:11.64) (0:11.85)

8 10 BIGGIE 2 67.7 0:10.76 1:20.90 [8] 1:09.94 [1] 0:59.18 [1] 0:48.04 [2] 0:36.41 [2] 0:24.54 [2] 0:36.41 +0

Casey Waddell 1200m 1200m (0:10.96) (0:10.76) (0:11.14) (0:11.63) (0:11.87) (0:12.05)

9 7 HURRICANE HALL 4 65.7 0:11.09 1:21.28 [9] 1:09.82 [8] 0:58.73 [8] 0:47.46 [8] 0:35.92 [7] 0:24.31 [8] 0:35.92 -1

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.46) (0:11.09) (0:11.27) (0:11.54) (0:11.61) (0:12.02)

Scratched: Spill The Secret (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SAMMUT BULOW Colts, Geldings and Entires BM65 Handicap -
1350m

09 November 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:35.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 HOTSTEP 7 66.3 0:11.08 0:11.67 [5] 1:20.10 0:34.66

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.67)

2 5 CHIEF ARTIE 5 66.6 0:11.01 0:11.88 [2] 0.8L 0:35.14 -3

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.88)

3 4 TEXAS STORM 10 67.9 0:10.74 0:12.25 [1] 1.6L 0:36.07 -1

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

4 9 STAR CHANCE 8 66.4 0:11.14 0:11.78 [7] 1.8L 0:34.89 +4

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:11.78)

5 8 CHARGED 9 66.0 0:11.02 0:11.84 [8] 2.3L 0:35.29 +6

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:11.84)

6 1 SILVER WARRIOR 3 65.3 0:10.97 0:12.10 [6] 2.4L 0:35.44 +5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m Overall (0:12.10)

7 2 GENTLE PRINCE 6 69.7 0:10.82 0:12.15 [3] 2.5L 0:35.64 +3

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.15)

8 10 BIGGIE 2 67.7 0:10.76 0:12.49 [4] 2.5L 0:36.41 +0

Casey Waddell 1200m 1200m (0:12.49)

9 7 HURRICANE HALL 4 65.7 0:11.09 0:12.29 [9] 4.8L 0:35.92 -1

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.29)

Scratched: Spill The Secret (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BNB DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Fillies and Mares BM65
Handicap - 1350m

09 November 2023 - 16:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.70
(0:10.80)

1:09.90
(0:11.10)

0:58.80
(0:11.27)

0:47.53
(0:11.75)

0:35.78
(0:11.95)

0:23.83
(0:12.05)

0:35.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SLEIGH QUEEN 9 65.7 0:10.99 1:20.70 [1] 1:09.71 [2] 0:58.60 [3] 0:47.20 [3] 0:35.36 [4] 0:23.50 [4] 0:35.36

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:10.99) (0:11.11) (0:11.40) (0:11.84) (0:11.86) (0:11.72)

2 7 JAC THE GREAT 13 65.6 0:11.15 1:20.78 [2] 1:09.10 [10] 0:57.95 [10] 0:46.64 [10] 0:34.86 [10] 0:23.01 [10] 0:34.86 +3

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1200m (0:11.68) (0:11.15) (0:11.31) (0:11.78) (0:11.85) (0:11.40)

3 9 SPILLIFY 4 65.9 0:11.08 1:20.84 [3] 1:09.62 [5] 0:58.54 [5] 0:47.15 [5] 0:35.36 [6] 0:23.46 [5] 0:35.36 +0

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.22) (0:11.08) (0:11.39) (0:11.79) (0:11.90) (0:11.71)

4 1 PALATE 10 66.8 0:10.94 1:21.13 [4] 1:10.12 [3] 0:59.18 [2] 0:47.90 [2] 0:36.04 [2] 0:24.07 [2] 0:36.04 +0

Zac Wadick 1200m 1200m (0:11.01) (0:10.94) (0:11.28) (0:11.86) (0:11.97) (0:11.91)

5 2 SELLING SUNSET 5 67.1 0:11.23 1:21.13 [5] 1:09.76 [6] 0:58.53 [7] 0:47.26 [7] 0:35.47 [7] 0:23.49 [8] 0:35.47 +2

Olivia Webb 1000m 1200m (0:11.37) (0:11.23) (0:11.27) (0:11.79) (0:11.98) (0:11.59)

6 8 THEGIRLSGOTTHIS 12 65.6 0:10.80 1:21.23 [6] 1:10.43 [1] 0:59.33 [1] 0:48.06 [1] 0:36.31 [1] 0:24.36 [1] 0:36.31 -5

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:10.80) (0:11.10) (0:11.27) (0:11.75) (0:11.95) (0:12.07)

7 11 SKILLED ARTIST 2 65.8 0:11.05 1:21.54 [7] 1:10.11 [7] 0:59.06 [6] 0:47.81 [6] 0:36.12 [5] 0:24.14 [6] 0:36.12 -4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:11.43) (0:11.05) (0:11.25) (0:11.69) (0:11.98) (0:11.91)

8 12 ABB ROY 1 66.3 0:11.08 1:21.62 [8] 1:10.47 [4] 0:59.39 [4] 0:48.07 [4] 0:36.40 [3] 0:24.43 [3] 0:36.40 -5

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m 1200m (0:11.15) (0:11.08) (0:11.32) (0:11.67) (0:11.97) (0:12.00)

9 6 STAR SEEKER 3 66.0 0:11.22 1:21.88 [9] 1:10.40 [8] 0:59.13 [9] 0:47.91 [9] 0:36.15 [9] 0:24.25 [7] 0:36.15 +0

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:11.48) (0:11.27) (0:11.22) (0:11.76) (0:11.90) (0:11.90)

10 13 ARQUERA 6 65.5 0:11.18 1:22.16 [10] 1:10.60 [9] 0:59.42 [8] 0:48.21 [8] 0:36.47 [8] 0:24.49 [9] 0:36.47 -5

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.56) (0:11.18) (0:11.21) (0:11.74) (0:11.98) (0:11.98)

Scratched: Vetoed (#10), Sizzling Gal (#4), Winter Rain (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BNB DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Fillies and Mares BM65
Handicap - 1350m

09 November 2023 - 16:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.78
(0:11.78)

0:35.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SLEIGH QUEEN 9 65.7 0:10.99 0:11.78 [1] 1:20.70 0:35.36

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:11.78)

2 7 JAC THE GREAT 13 65.6 0:11.15 0:11.61 [5] 0.4L 0:34.86 +3

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1200m (0:11.61)

3 9 SPILLIFY 4 65.9 0:11.08 0:11.75 [4] 0.7L 0:35.36 +0

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.75)

4 1 PALATE 10 66.8 0:10.94 0:12.16 [3] 2.2L 0:36.04 +0

Zac Wadick 1200m 1200m (0:12.16)

5 2 SELLING SUNSET 5 67.1 0:11.23 0:11.90 [7] 2.3L 0:35.47 +2

Olivia Webb 1000m 1200m (0:11.90)

6 8 THEGIRLSGOTTHIS 12 65.6 0:10.80 0:12.29 [2] 2.8L 0:36.31 -5

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:12.29)

7 11 SKILLED ARTIST 2 65.8 0:11.05 0:12.23 [8] 4.6L 0:36.12 -4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:12.23)

8 12 ABB ROY 1 66.3 0:11.08 0:12.43 [6] 5L 0:36.40 -5

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m 1200m (0:12.43)

9 6 STAR SEEKER 3 66.0 0:11.22 0:12.35 [9] 6.3L 0:36.15 +0

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:12.35)

10 13 ARQUERA 6 65.5 0:11.18 0:12.51 [10] 7.8L 0:36.47 -5

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.51)

Scratched: Vetoed (#10), Sizzling Gal (#4), Winter Rain (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: PRECINCT URBAN PLANNING Class 1 Handicap - 1100m

09 November 2023 - 17:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.29
(0:08.07)

0:56.22
(0:10.54)

0:45.68
(0:11.22)

0:34.46
(0:11.23)

0:23.23
(0:11.54)

0:11.69
(0:11.69)

0:34.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 MIXED SPICE 4 68.1 0:08.17 1:04.29 [1] 0:56.12 [3] 0:45.32 [3] 0:34.10 [4] 0:22.88 [3] 0:11.52 [3] 1:04.29 0:34.10

Taylor Marshall 1000m Overall (0:08.17) (0:10.80) (0:11.22) (0:11.22) (0:11.36) (0:11.52)

2 1 PACIFIC ATLANTIC 13 68.2 0:08.54 1:04.32 [2] 0:55.78 [7] 0:44.87 [7] 0:33.76 [8] 0:22.44 [8] 0:11.18 [6] 0.2L 0:33.76 +2

Zac Wadick 800m Overall (0:08.54) (0:10.91) (0:11.11) (0:11.32) (0:11.26) (0:11.18)

3 8 SCREAMING DIVA 3 68.4 0:08.12 1:04.40 [3] 0:56.28 [2] 0:45.59 [2] 0:34.44 [2] 0:23.21 [2] 0:11.80 [1] 0.6L 0:34.44 -2

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m Overall (0:08.12) (0:10.69) (0:11.15) (0:11.23) (0:11.41) (0:11.80)

4 15 SUKICHE 7 68.1 0:08.57 1:04.81 [4] 0:56.24 [8] 0:45.06 [9] 0:34.06 [9] 0:22.78 [9] 0:11.55 [8] 2.9L 0:34.06 +3

Samantha Collett 800m Overall (0:08.57) (0:11.18) (0:11.00) (0:11.28) (0:11.23) (0:11.55)

5 11 LITTLE SHOW 1 68.2 0:08.25 1:04.92 [5] 0:56.67 [4] 0:45.93 [4] 0:34.77 [3] 0:23.46 [4] 0:11.88 [4] 3.4L 0:34.77 -3

Georgina Cartwright 1000m Overall (0:08.25) (0:10.74) (0:11.16) (0:11.31) (0:11.58) (0:11.88)

6 3 WHERE'S THE FIRE 5 68.5 0:08.27 1:05.06 [6] 0:56.79 [5] 0:45.92 [5] 0:34.81 [5] 0:23.51 [5] 0:11.98 [5] 4.2L 0:34.81 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.27) (0:10.87) (0:11.11) (0:11.30) (0:11.53) (0:11.98)

7 4 BAUHINIA ROCK 2 68.2 0:08.32 1:05.35 [7] 0:57.03 [6] 0:46.16 [6] 0:34.87 [6] 0:23.65 [6] 0:12.15 [7] 5.7L 0:34.87 +1

Blake Spriggs 1000m Overall (0:08.32) (0:10.87) (0:11.29) (0:11.22) (0:11.50) (0:12.15)

8 2 THE WATERMAN 6 70.0 0:08.57 1:05.60 [8] 0:57.03 [9] 0:46.14 [8] 0:35.06 [7] 0:23.83 [7] 0:12.16 [9] 7L 0:35.06 -2

Olivia Webb 1000m Overall (0:08.57) (0:10.89) (0:11.08) (0:11.23) (0:11.67) (0:12.16)

9 6 ISLAND TIDE 8 69.9 0:08.07 1:05.67 [9] 0:57.60 [1] 0:47.06 [1] 0:35.84 [1] 0:24.61 [1] 0:12.99 [2] 7.3L 0:35.84 -4

Ryan Maloney 1000m Overall (0:08.07) (0:10.54) (0:11.22) (0:11.23) (0:11.62) (0:12.99)

Scratched: Parues (#5), Tereshkova (#14), Snow Boum (#10), Ocean Endeavour (#7), Rafale Jolie (#12), Kwik Az Hell (#13)

Report Created:  Thu 9 November 2023  17:48 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


